proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the
surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to
the dumping ground, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-
Charge. With cement mortar 1:4 (1cement: 4 coarse sand)
(CCL SOR 2025 14.1.2)

25.00 sqm 440.65 11016.25 INR  Eleven Thousand  &Sixteen  and Paise Twenty Five 
Only

1.02 Making the opening in brick masonry including dismantling in
floor or walls by cutting masonry and making good the damages
to walls, flooring and jambs complete, to match existing surface
i/c disposal of mulba/ rubbish to the nearest municipal dumping

[...]

Paise Fifty Only

1.03 Dismantling doors, windows and clerestory windows (steel or
wood) shutter including chowkhats, architrave, holdfasts etc.
complete and stacking within 50 metres lead :Of area 3 sq.
metres and below (CCL SOR 2025 15.12.1)

2.00 sqm 277.20 554.40 INR  Five Hundred & Fifty Four  and Paise Forty Only

1.04 Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement
paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the
surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc.
complete. (CCL SOR 2025 13.91)

123.19 sqm 19.15 2359.09 INR  Two Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Nine  and 
Paise Nine Only

Percentage BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: General Manager (Civil)/ Welfare & Services, CCL Ranchi.

PRICE SCHEDULE
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender.

[...]

exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing
of sides and ramming of bottoms, for all lift, including getting out
the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as
directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil. (CCL SOR 2025
2.8.1)

12.65 cum 207.30 2622.35 INR  Two Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Two  and 
Paise Thirty Five Only

1.06 Supplying and filling in plinth with sand under floors, including
watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete. (CCL
SOR 2025 2.27)

5.67 cum 1473.60 8355.31 INR  Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Five  and 
Paise Thirty One Only

1.07 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of
specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering -
All work up to plinth level : 1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand
(zone-III) derived from natural sources : 6 graded stone
aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)
(CCL SOR 2025  4.1.5)

6.49 cum 7144.95 46370.73 INR  Forty Six Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy  and 
Paise Seventy Three Only

1.08 Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced
cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering,
finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level : 1:1.5:3
(1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural
sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size de
rived from natural sources) (CCL SOR 2025 5.1.2)

4.04 cum 8812.00 35600.48 INR  Thirty Five Thousand Six Hundred    and Paise Forty 
Eight Only

1.09 Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls,
return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached
pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts,
buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed

[...]

etc., up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering,
shuttering and finishing:1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse
sand(zone-III) derived from natural sources : 3 graded stone
aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)
(CCL SOR 2025  5.2.2)

1.26 cum 10178.60 12825.04 INR  Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Five  
and Paise Four Only

1.10 Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended foors,
roofs having slope up to 15* landings, balconies, shelves,
chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral
stair cases above plinth level up to foor five level, excluding the